

## KARIMGANJ COLLEGE NOTICE

DATE: 06-11-2024

An awareness drive on Cleanliness is organised by Karimganj Municipality Board, in association with N.S.S. and N.C.C. unit of Karimganj College, under the aegis of IQAC. In this regard, all N.S.S. volunteers, N.C.C. cadets and all other students are asked to remain present at 11:30 am on 07th November, 2024 in room no. 8 (Gallery) of the College.

All teaching staffs are requested to remain present in this programme.

Principal,
Karimganj College
Principal
Karimganj College

## Copy to:

- 1. The Co-ordinator, IQAC, Karimganj College
- 2. College file